Filter Type
SFSSC
Solder Mount EMI Filter Datasheet
(Discoidal Capacitors with Leads)
 Electrical Details
 Electrical Configuration C Filter
 Capacitance Measurement @ 1000hr Point
 Current Rating See Table

 3.3F                    X7R
        † Also available in C0G
Ordering Information
Type Case
Style
Thread Electrical
configuration
Voltage
(dc)
Capacitance in picofarads
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric Nuts &
washers
Suffix
Code
SF S S C 500 0102 M X 0
Syfer Filter Solder S=Special
(no case)
C = C Filter  050 = 50V
 100 = 100V
 200 = 200V
 500 = 500V
 1K0 = 1kV
 2K0 = 2kV
 3K0 = 3kV
First digit is 0. Second and third
digits are significant figures of
capacitance code. The fourth digit
is the number of zeros following.
Examples: 0101 = 100pF
 0332 = 3300pF
 M =  20%
 Z = -20+80%
 C = C0G/NP0
 X = X7R
0 = Without /0066
/0096
/0046